FORM OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

None UNITED FUEL GAS CO.
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER 5 NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
5 Ge He Moore

P.O, Box 1273, Charleston 25, W, Va,
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

October 20, ,19_ 48
PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Grant District
ADDRESS :
: Wayne
UNTTED FUEL GAS CO. 2 e County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS ° /7
()
P.0. Box 1273, Well No 64,50 1"~ A
Charleston 25, W, Va. UNITED FUEL GAS CO.
ADDRESS Mineral Tract No. E Faria

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
December 26, 19L6  madeby____ HUNTINGTON DEV. & GAS CO.

to

UNITED FUEL GAS CO. , and recorded on the_ 27t day

of December, 1946 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 23/ page_ 218

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address___ S2M€ day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

NGV LILPT5, UNITED FUEL GAS CO.
. RS =
’ *‘ 75 WELL OPERATOR
By 5
,“{_‘ ‘\‘;’; Ao <, 7
~ 3 & 5 % G. H. Moore
fon 15 A ‘_\\ Address STREET
e | o OB of ; r h
\"T; o0 ) Weu Operator P ° O . ROY 12 i 3 2 C’ 81".1 e ”tq7‘1 %9023
K.(, Gax? CITY OR TOWN
&2
% P o West Virginia.
é, 9 G v & & r 4 STATE
N o W TS

*Section 8 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed

Tece the location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is

approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. é :‘ ! WAY=-631 PERMIT NUMBER



> FORM 0OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

QUAKER STATE OIL REFINING CORPORATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. BOX 1327, PARKERSBURG, W, VA,

COMPLETE ADDRESS

ADDRESS
AUGUST 16 . 19.65
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
GRANT District
ADDRESS
WAYNE Coitiat
United Fuel Gas Company ounty

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

Well No.S=21-1 (UFG 6450 REDRILL)

Charleston, W, Va,

ADDRESS U.F.G. MINERAL TRACT #1 Firm
GENTLEMEN : 56@4‘) JOS57 — QA cre e’ f/

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated_August 10,

1908 __, madeby Sabin W, Colten, Jr., et al

_,to

Hamlin 0il Company

of _ ,in the office of the County Clerk
Book__ —, page__

, and recorded on the\day

for said County in

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds

of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required b
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any o

feet of the bound-
y law, excepting the

desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective

coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators

are further notified

that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly

day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia.
Very truly yours,

_QUAKER STATE OIL REFINING CORPORATION

WELL OPERATOR

STREET

P. 0. BOX k
Address }

A of PARKERSBURG
/> Well Operator
q CITY OR TOWN 1 1/1 7/2023
WEST VIRGINIA
\ STATE
3 _ T B o Bh i Gl . 5
ton d‘asyizc?: Pl \.?f‘ °clpns be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

&pnd plat by the department of manes, to said proposed

X the 4 of location, the depart-
ment shall ; gt gperator a d{lllmg permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been mj de by “" to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and \the auth

orized to proceed to drill at said location,

BLANKET BUND

WAY-631-RED ERMIT NUMBER

D
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l Quaker StaTte OiL ReFiNiIng CoORPORATION
A/ 1222 MARKET STREET
PARKERSBURG, W. VA.
PHONE 422.3517 P. O. Box 1327

August 16, 1965

Mr, Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston 5, W, Va,

Dear Mr. Wamock:

Permit No, WAY=631 was drilled by United Fuel Gas in 1944 as
a dry hole.

Quaker State 0il Refining Corporation holds the oil rights on
the acreage on which this well was drilled, We are planning
to redrill this well. I have enclosed a copy of United Fuel's
original plat which we think is suitable for this work., Also
enclosed is a copy of Notice of Proposed Location to redrill
this well., Thank you.

Very truly yours,

S ﬁfi(i;QLkiiﬁl

Thomas H., Richards ,@J
Engineer

THR : jw

Enclosures.

West Virginia
Dept. of Mines

11/17/2023
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PHONE

SRAENT

Quaker StaTte OiL RerFining CORPORATION

1222 MARKET STREET

PARKERSBURG, W. VA,

P. O. Box 1327

February 8, 1966

Mr, Gurmer Wamock

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston 5, W, Va,

Dear Mr, Wamock:

We recently received requests fram your office for completion / J .

drilling records on t.he following permits:
, Regd?, and Wetzel-569,

Ritchie-3067 or Wayne-631, We do hope some-

time during 1966 to drill these wells, therefore, we would liko D"V

Tyler-391, @ .
in on either Perm

to retain our permit numbers.

. Tyler-391 was spudded in on January 3, 1966 and only last week
We do hot have a gauge on the
well at this time, so we will forward our drilling record to you

was logged at its total depth,

when the well has been completed.

Ritchie-3067, P, A
We have not spudded !

Wetzel-569 was spudded in on January 13, 1966 and is still drill- 211'

ing. We will forward copies of the record to you when it is

completed,

Tl{!ig’a

Very truly yours,

4 (& ,\J.{\gu./.“

AR
Thomas H, Richards
Engineer
A 89107 1077
/1‘31‘ 3*1 £= :,
AW /:

m’ FER 1E66 i

-v‘.._

.

r,«ﬁ RECEIVED =

3 iy
‘

West Vargintd . -
?‘kDM of Nine
NP 11/17(2923

~ gc',_)[___ 3/



Formation Color Hasr(:lf:r Top Bottom oorllw(:::r g:“:,tll& Rem.nrlm
Slate & Shells 1639 1850
Lime 1850 1878
Slate & Shells 1878 1970
Lime Shell 1970 1979
Slate 1979 2040
Brown Shale 2040 2069
Berea Grit . 2069 2135
White Slate 2135 2144
Lime 2144, 2154
Brown Shale 2154 2240
Light Slate 2240 2558
Brown Shale 2558 2665
Light Slate 2665 2720 _
Brown Shale 2720 3056 Gas 3000! Show. Not eno-
Light Slate 3056 3078 ugh to gauge.
Total Depth 3078¢
11/17/2023
Date April 5, ,19_49
APPROVED United Fusl Gas Co. , Owner

o

- MATHEWS l.mlr AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
Xt R vl ol
-« ’ .

?/%&44«/

Chlef Engineer

(Title)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

3

| . DEPARTMENT OF MINES

‘4.5/"'[(! A {

{ . OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No WAY-631-P ABANDONMENT 0il or Gas Well Dry Hole
— e i i ek e (KIND)
Company United Fuel Gas Company PR Used in Left in L
Address_ P+ 0. Box 1273, Charleston 25, W. Va. Tubing Drilling Well
Famn  UF.G. Co. Ming Bv, 1 )0 36,408.03 —
Location (waters) Rich Creek Siee .
Well No 6450 Elev.1000.1.8 Gr RL Kind of Packer.
District Grant County Wayne 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10. ¥ 301 Size of
A drens 8% 8=5/8 1497 497"
Mineral rights are owned by. United Fuel Gas Co. 65 1652 1652 Pepthget .~ 2
P, O, Box 1273 Address. Chas. 25, W, Va, 53/16.
Drilling commenced 1-19-49 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed 3=25=49 2 Perf.bottom.___
Date Shot_ 3=28-49 From 2594 T 3076 Liners Used Perf. top.
With 33007 Gel. Perf.bottom
Open Flow 6 /10ths Water in : By Inch = —= =
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED. SIZE. No. Ft __Date
Volume 25 M Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 300 Tbs._48 hrs.
4 & COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_25  ¥EET 24 INCHES
i Is., 1st 24 hrs.
Fresh water__99 feet. cot 236 wEET_ 24 1NcEHEs 379 wEer 48 INcHES
Salt water_ 810, 830 feet feet __FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hg&tor Top Bottom ‘g'lvtv(i::r g:‘ll’;: Remarks
Mud 0 28
Sand 28 55 Water 551 Fresh - one
Slate 55 65 bgiler per hour
Sand 65 90
Slate 90 95
Coal 95 97
Sand 97 115 .
Slate 115 137
Sandy Shell 137 142
Slate 142 197
Sand 397 236
Coal 236 238
Slate 238 247
Sand 247 275
Slate 275 370
Coal 370 37h
Slate 37 395
Sand 39 440
Slate 40 448
Sand L1,8 L4
Slate & Shells L7 5,8
Sand 548 590 :
Broken Up 590 750 Gas 754" Show
1st. Salt Sqnd 750 870 |salt Water 810' |5 bailers Per
Slate 870 879 Hr.
2nd. Salt Sgnd ; 879 1050 Water \ 830! Hole Full
Broken Up ,“--\‘}}531” 2\3’% = 1050 1065 ‘} ' \
Sand AR S| 1065 1150 |
Slate N 0l ado BN 1150 1175 \
Gritty Lime| |59 Qb 7 {? o 175 1230 \\‘4414 7/2023
Maxon Sand | <y %::9 Pl 1230 1393 |
Big Lime e & gf‘ 1393 1480 Well 6450|Shot 3-28-4
Red Rock 2 % N W 1490 | Shot with|3300# DyPen} Gelatin
Injun Sand V43 Q 1490 1575 Test befote shot ~\0/10 W<l" (No Gas)
e gy a7 | 251 1581 | Top of Shpt 2594' |~
Squaw Sand = 1581 1628 Bottom of|Shot 3078!
Slate 1628 1631 Test aftef shot 6/10 §-1" 25.83 MCF
Lime 1631 1639

(Over)




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.[lL&#_é;.Zé/7 Well No g #s~d

COMPANY Hipted fye/ Moo C5- ADDRESS Pt /222 CMZ;/—*%

, .
FARMV L Fd f1le) Muncars £ dcZigt/ DISTRICT S L COUNTY &/ 2/
> ¢
Filling Material Used %/ W\

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

W ot Gl -

=,

N,

Drillers’ Names /f ,Z/ . W

Remarks:

@AMBTIE
! \ . ,/?40,
(g ‘;I\A
X A
X &
~ &
1 ;3‘

<
visited the above well on this date.

S - / o 4(9 \‘<i:1'hereby certify
DATE N =

¥

& /i

e

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

11/17/2023



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
AmAT | SR |
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer__
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County 8%
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total-depth=_—~-
3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Bepf bottom— - =~
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch . el
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet _feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

2023



STATE

OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Permit Now = e

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Well No._b #/s2"

7
coMPANY. M1} ed £/ Mar €O

FARM MUt ed fol €/ 1721ca_tratd F-frsTricr S/ to ™

apDRESS Bt /272 W Open. .
COUNTYW

Filling Material Used u/4 W

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

M@ZW
al/

4

A5 Qpprtr ndhen

Drillers’ Names /? 7' W

Remarks:

N— H# — 49

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

-

G L dusemen

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

11/17/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16_ Jemd=of Packer — - —
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total-depth——=— —— 3 Pl ten
Date shot Depth of shot. 2= Perfebottom-——_ —

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in____Inch

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

CASING CEMENTED

0il

Volume Cu. Ft. SIZE. No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. = _feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

11/17/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Aecrrl

— STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GA/SCIVISION

'Q\XiVELL REPORT

: INSPECTOR
Permit No.M‘J 3 / ﬁ) J{Y/ \‘}E\.‘ﬁ Oi! or Sas Well

Well No ?‘*Zl“/

D‘iS'iMcL,&&'l\LCo\mty__{/ { /a % ? 4&

Drilling commenced

Drilling completed_________ Total depth______

G DRILLING WELL

PACKERS

; - Size
A,

CAPING AND USED IN LEFT IN
BIN

16 Kind of Packer_______
13
10 Size of
L( 8Y4
6% Depth-set .o o
b 3/16
3 Perf. top.
2 Perf. bottom-— . . .

Date shot. _Depth of shot__

Initial open flow____________ /10ths Water in_____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom...oc-

Open flow after tubing________/10ths Merec. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. g NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks:
L
' W W }—
L1193
Vb5 =

F-25 0/




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
Tt AR

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

T 1202



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

;
:

in 10' of Cement
', Fill with
of Cement from

&
?8

[ ' « 20" above Shot in Brown Shale., Put
864", Put 5' Crushed Stone from ' %o

' to ! « 20" above Berea. in

', Put 5 ed stone from 2039' to 2034'.

with Mud and from 'm;ﬁ‘z'-m'm'z'w_cumz. Pull
.Q.Wm&mmvmc' ! = Amount of 7" OD Casing run - 1652'.

Mud and Clay from ‘to%?'ofopofhjmw. Put in 10'
from L490* to s Put 5' Crushed Stone on Cement from 1480'

E BEY
&
ks

-3
=

:
i

ES&

th Mud and Clay from ' to ! « 20" above Big Lime, Put in 10!
from 1373" to 1363'. Put 5 Stone from 1363' to 1358'.

 Bridge hole @ 1080' ~ 30" below Salt Sand, Fill with Mud & Clay from 1080"
ugan*-a'wmmzsm. Put 10" of Cement from 730' to 720'. Put 5'
of Crushed Stone from 720' to 715'. :

Bridge hole © 550'. Fill with Mud & Clay from 550' to 517* ~ 20° below 8-1/4"

» 5 »
Pull L97' of 8=l/4" Casing, Fill with Mud & Clay from 517' to 404' - 30!
below m.&rmammtm“'um*-m nheﬁ&&onl&u.

FAl) with Mud & Clay from 350' to 268" = 30" below Coal Seam. Fili with cement
from 268' to 26' - 20' above“Coal o Fill with Mud & Clay from 216" to
%i Pull 30' of 10" Conductor,

Fill with Mud & Clay from 40° to 3'. Fill with Cement from 3' to Suface.

MM%"M@MMM&M%&BJ.G.%.WQI
Nos 6450 = Abn, =« Date_ .

|

HOTE: BR'IDGES WILL BOT HOLD IN BROWN SHALE -~ FIRST BRIDGE CAN BE ANCHORED
I7 BOTT ¥ OF BEREA AT 2135?
Coal ssom 8t 570" chold be cemented from 30" below to 20' aove sane

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,
United Fuel Gas Co.

Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein de cﬁﬁ? btfé
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby ap 23

6th April, 1949 S

day of
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By: Cﬁ/’iavé/

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
{g be aﬁpz_'oved gr corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
e well inspector.

. MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
g CHARLESTON W. VA
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' FORM 0G ®

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION §, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

United Fuel Gas Co.
¢/o G, H, Moore
P. O, Box 1273, Charleston 25, W. Va.

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

Aprdil S, 10 A9

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

ADDRE:! wt DiStrict
. : ! VooB
United Fuel Gas Co. Nayne oy
P. 0. Box 1273 Well o 6450 , =
. Charleston 25, W« Va. United Fuel Gas Cos
ADDRESS .________M_mct No! 1 _F arm
Gentlemen:—

Ihe undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

The Department of Mines will be advised of the exact
date when actual plugzing operations are to begin.

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the day of : S0
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

N\ 23 4 é@ : Very truly yours,
\\\' : . A 6 :{f a /&} l
o %épf{'(}}’ %0, ) United Fuel Gas Co.
‘\ y%g o c.zj\ Well Operator.
= )
= Ny
@ J 11/17/2023

NOf,E) Upon the abaa'iéﬁment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer,‘*é}iﬁﬁag, the (district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names ofith ‘owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

_WAY-631«P  Pgrvor NUMBER



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FORM OG-8

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE R!’rAlNE‘DPB:Yc.:;::
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RES

. UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER c /o G o N .NAmre.L OPERATOR
P,0, box 1273, Charleston 25, WoVa,
May 18, 19 49
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Grant District
' Wayne County
Well No.__6450
Apchmm United Fuel Gas Co.
—~Mineral Tract No, 1 Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING B' E..Lawsg;%
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss:
County of_Lincoln
— Ira White and_____Glen White

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by_.United-_Euel__Gaa_company____.,
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and fillin; the above well, that said ‘work

was commenced on the 20th day of __May , 19_49 | and that the well was plugged
and ﬁlled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT l FROM TO SIZE & KIND % 3 :l: = % : r'r Gm
Bridie_d_ﬂ.qle_’ll 2135¢ 10M 30t2n] ¢
Cen 2135% 2125 8=5/ 130 0
Crushed Ston 2125t 2120 6-5/8 16521 0
y S e = T TAes
4] 20491 v 350* | 268¢
Cru L ‘ : 2681 216t
Mud & Clay 2034% 1490 Mud & Clay | 216% | 40t.
C 14900 14808 n _w w | 401 | 3¢
Cru 30 ¢ } Cement 3t 0.
t 1373 -
Cement 1373t 1363
Cru . 1363 1358
Bridged Hole .
1080 730!
c 730%. 7208
COAL SEAMS cr" 0715 [ ] DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) Brid : s é b : face
(NAME) ; : 51 ?’ h S i -m
(NamE) LU R 517 21U, Fo Go Cos Well No. 6450
(NAME) M ﬁ@ zés!tjégg! éé!géhg

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was‘completed on the__12th, _ day of
. May L1949, - / &5
And further deponents Aty IGE] s, \—';-27 - KN )77¢ '/éL..

S,
S o usi? 11/17/2023

Sworn to and subscribed beforﬁne..tmsi\xg@ day of % @y 19)7;[4
S e 4 9: Lot (50l .
[ T (D287 e T lofpruns s

F b = Not y Public.
') R T ik ?J 71 A Permit No. WAY =631 =P

7%

\







, ™ odn STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
*-» OIL AND GAS DIVISION
%/ AT, INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT
Permit No. Oil or Gas Well

ASING D USED IN LEFT IN A
( M DRILLING WELL FARKERS
P4 # 2

164 Kind of Packer—____

10 Size of

mstncMCounty N | 8%

65 Depth set___________
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted tal | R,
rilling complete Total dep % Fet. o
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom._
Liners Used Perf. top

Initial open flow—____________/10ths Water in____Inch

Perf. bottom________

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in_______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES. FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

“houn W an o S ~ba 0kl

7
Remarks:

VIS A

BATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

e R A e

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

o] 14 OGRS



State of West Birginia
Bepartmert of Alures
@i and Gas Bivision
Charlestont 5

e T November L, 1966 s vl s smmiig

Quaker State 0il Refining Corporation
P. 0. Tox 1327
Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101

In Re: Permit

Farm
Well “3 -—-—&&-1—-@9—6&59—3.«3:-111)

District
R e
C t b2 4 ﬂw e
ounty by i

Gentleh.n:

The final inspection report for your well which
is described above has been received in our office.

Please be advised that the well, which is covered

{ above permit number, has been released under your
Blanket Bond.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock

Deputy Director

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
8]

11/17/2023



Stute of West Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
Oil and Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5

W. F. EIGENBROD MARIE GRIFFITH GURMER WAMOCK
DIRECTOR EXECUTIVE SECRETARY DEPUTY DIRECTOR

August 22, 1966

Quaker State 0il Refining Corporation
Mr. Thomas H. Richards, Engineer

P. 0. Box 1327

Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101

Dear Mr. Richards:

We are in receipt of your memorandum stating
that you do not intend to re-drill Well No. S-21-1
on the U. F. G. Min. Tract 1, Grant District, Wayne
County, West Virginia.

Please be advised that we are hereby
cancelling this permit on cur files, and as soon as
we receive a final inspection from our District 0il and
Gas Inspector, we will release this well from your
Blanket Bond.
Yours very truly,

QJ{/MW stk

Deputy Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISICHN

GW/aa

cc: Mr. Kenneth Butcher, Inspector




Quaker STaTE OiL RerFINING CoORPORATION

PARKERSBURG, W. VA,

PHONE 422-3517 P. O. Box 1327

October 6, 1966

Mr, Gurmer Wamock

Deputy Director

0il & Gas Division

Department of Mines

Charleston 5, W, Va, 2 ////

Dear Mr, Wamock:
In answer to your request fof a completion
drilling record for WAY-631 Redrill, I am
enclosing a copy of your letter dated
August 22, 1966.
Very truly yours, _
Thomas H, Richards
THR: jw

Enclosure.
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i : o : ' STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Addtess C' AARLES TON , WA, DEPARTMENT OF MINES
g OIL.. AND GAS DIVISGON :
| Farm yy/m'p FUELGAS cg mu CHA‘RLESTON ; ,
bl ‘Tract z Acres-’ﬁm Leanﬁ ﬂo _é_______ iy e S
Weﬂ (Farm) No__________Serid’ Nom WELL LOCATlON %%33) -
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